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TRAFIEK 2021
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MARCH 2021
     
01. CS-LTF Ce 680A Latitude Netjets LFPB-LEBL 
 D-GGWB Diamond DA.42 Rhein Main Aviation EDFE-EDFE (6)
 HB-VTB Ce 525 Citation M2 TC Aviation EGCC-LSZC 
 N226BB Cirrus SR.22 B.Brackx EBOS-EBOS 
02. CS-LTB Ce 680A Latitude Netjets EDDH-LIRZ 
	 D-GGWB	 Diamond	DA.42	 Rhein	Main	Aviation	 local	flight	
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna	551	Citation	IISP	 R+P	Flugcharter	 EDDH-EDDH	
 PH-HLE Cessna 152 E.Belderok EHMZ-EHMZ-EHMZ (5)
	 PH-TCS	 PA-32R-301T	Saratoga	IITC	 Marma	Vastgoed	bv	 EHRD-EHRD-EHMZ	 (18)
	 ST-40	 SF.260D	 Belgian	Air	Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-42	 SF.260D	 Belgian	Air	Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
03. CS-LTK Ce 680A Latitude Netjets LEBL-ELLX 
 G-TENG Extra EA.300L D.Mowat EGKB-EDVK 
	 HB-FXM	 Pilatus	PC-12	 Pilatus	Flugzeugwerke	 LSZC-LSZC	
 OK-CZE Cirrus SR.22 Aeromec LKKU-LKKU 
 OO-JFB Cirrus SR.22 F. Bourry EBKT-EBKT 
 OO-MAP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  EBCI-LSGK 
	 PH-HLE	 Cessna	152	 E.Belderok	 local	flight	
 T7-LEO Diamond DA.42 L.Kolja LFOT-ETMN (7)
	 ST-40	 SF.260D	 Belgian	Air	Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
04. CS-LTB Ce 680A Latitude Netjets LIRZ-LEBL (5)
	 OE-FZB	 Ce	510	Mustang	 Globe	Air	 EDDB-EDDB	
 OK-PPP Nextant 400XT Time Air LKPR-LFMD 
	 PH-DWA	 Embraer	EMB.145LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands	bv	 LFOK-LFMH	 (12)
05. CS-LTM Ce 680A Latitude Netjets LFMN-LSGG 
 D-HMDX MD.900 Explorer Air Lloyd EDKA-EBCI (6)
 D-INOB Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Atlas Air Service EDDF-EDDF (7)
	 LX-PCD	 Pilatus	PC-24	 Jetfly	Aviation		 EGLF-LSGG	
 OO-MAP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  LSGK-EBCI 
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond	DA.42	 Bluetail	Flight	School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 PH-RCM	 TB-20-250	Trinidad	 E.v/d	Meer	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 H-46	 Agusta	A.109BA	 Belgische	Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
06.	 OO-ADC	 Diamond	DA.40NG	 Ostend	Air	College	 EHGG-EBOS	
	 OO-ATY	 PA-18-95	Super	Cub	 Rijschool	Remory	Bvba	 EBBT-EBBT	
 OO-MAT Diamond DA.40D Loc Aircraft EBSG-EBSG 
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer	EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands	bv	 LFJL-LFAV	 (13)
	 PH-JTJ	 Ce	680	Sovereign	 Exxaero,	to	ASL	 EDDL-LPFR	 (29/4)
	 PH-TCS	 PA-32R-301T	Saratoga	IITC	 Marma	Vastgoed	bv	 local	flight	
07.	 F-HZJB	 Rockwell	RC-114	 Cercle	Aeronautique	de	Strasbourg	 LFST-LFSH	
	 G-FDPS	 Pitts	S-2C	 P.van	Israel	(arr	13/12)	 dep	to	EBBT	
	 OE-FIT	 Ce	510	Mustang	 Globe	Air	 LFMQ-EGBB	
 OO-CCJ Ce 525 CitationJet ASL nv LFTH-LEVC (10)
 PH-VBG Falcon 2000EX JetNetherlands LFMN-EHAM (12)
08. D-HMDX MD.900 Explorer Air Lloyd EBCI-EDKB (10)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond	DA-40D	 Ostend	Air	College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer	EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands	bv	 LFMN-EHEH	
 T7-LEO Diamond DA.42 L.Kolja ETMN-LFMP (9)
09.	 D-HMDX	 MD.900	Explorer	 Air	Lloyd	 local	flight	
	 G-LCYM	 Embraer	ERJ-190-100SR	 BA	Cityflyer	 EGLC-EGKB	
 I-VICC Partenavia P.68B AFOC Germany EHGG-EHGG (14)
	 LX-PCF	 Pilatus	PC-24	 Jetfly	Aviation		 EDRZ-EGLF	 (10)
	 OE-GPS	 Ce	550	Citation	II	Bravo	 Tyrolean	Air	Ambulance	 BKPR-LOWI	
10. OO-CCJ Ce 525 CitationJet ASL nv LEVC-LSGS 
 OO-MAP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  EBCI-LBSF 
	 PH-TXA	 Ce	510	Mustang	 ASL	nv	 EHRD-LSZA	 (21)
12.	 D-GOOO	 PA-34-200T	Seneca	II	 G.Spleet	 EDQM-EDQM	
 HA-KAR Ce 525 CitationJet1 Jet-Stream Llc LJLJ-LJLJ 
 OO-MAP Pilatus PC-24 EAPC  LBSF-EBCI 
	 9H-VCA	 BD.100	Challenger	350	 Vista	Jet	 LFMN-GMFF	
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14.	 N194ER	 Ce	510	Mustang	 Edito	bvba	(for	rereg	to	OO-EDR)	 dep	to	EHRD	
 OO-CCJ Ce 525 CitationJet ASL nv LSGS-LOWI (20)
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna	F.152	 Vliegclub	Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 (18)
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer	EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands	bv	 LFAV-LFAT	 (19)
 PH-KAT Tecnam P2006T Kavel 10 EHTE-EHTE 
15. CN-RBS Hawker 900XP Tafarayt Jet GMFF-GMFF 
 CS-DVZ Ce 550 Citation II Taespejo LEVX-ELLX 
16.	 EC-NIR	 SA.227AC	Metro	III	 Flightline	 EGBB-LEZG	
 F-GJFE Beech B200 Aero Sotravia LFPM-LFPM (7)
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e	Ecureuil	 Stephex	Stables	 EBMW-EBMW	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond	DA.42	 Bluetail	Flight	School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 ST-42	 SF.260D	 Belgian	Air	Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
17.	 F-GJFE	 Beech	B200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flight	
	 HA-JEO	 Ce	650	Citation	III	 Jet-Stream	Llc	 EIDW-LIPQ	 (18)
	 OE-XXL	 Robinson	R.44	 Startrade	 EHTE-based	
	 OE-XYK	 Robinson	R.44	 Startrade	 dep	to	EHTE	
	 OK-ILA	 Ce	525C	CitationJet	4	 Letecke	Muzeum	Tocna	 LKPR-LKPR	
	 OO-ATY	 PA-18-95	Super	Cub	 Rijschool	Remory	Bvba	 EBBT-EBBT	 (25)
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian	Air	Force	 EBBE-EBBE-EBBL	
18. G-LUBB Ce 525 CitationJet Surrey Heli Charters Llp EGLK-EGLK 
 N284SE Gulfstream G280 Sea Air EBKT-EBKT (29)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus	PC-12/47E	 EAPC	scrl	 LFPG-EBCI	
 PH-VBG Falcon 2000EX JetNetherlands LFMN-EDDL 
	 ST-41	 SF.260D	 Belgian	Air	Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
19.	 D-EUTE	 ACAC	7GCBC	Citabria	 P.Mentens	Management	bvba	 EBLE-EBLE	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech	B200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flight	
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe	SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 local	flights	
	 PH-RVP	 Vans	RV-7A	 R.de	Meerleer	&	P.Mombers	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 PH-SRN	 PA-28-151	Warrior	 T.Schoofs	 EBLE-EBLE	 (13/4)
	 9H-WIT	 Pilatus	PC-12/47E	 Nextgen	Aviation	Ltd	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 ST-42	 SF.260D	 Belgian	Air	Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
	 ST-48	 SF.260D	 Belgian	Air	Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
20.	 LX-PCB	 Pilatus	PC-24	 Jetfly	Aviation		 EGLF-ELLX	
 OO-CCJ Ce 525 CitationJet ASL nv LOWI-LEVC (21)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond	DA-40D	 Ostend	Air	College	 EBOS-EBKT	
 OO-ESV Stampe SV.4B L.Cousement EBKH-EBKH (30)
 OO-MAT Diamond DA.40D Loc Aircraft EBSG-EBSG 
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair	P-68C	 Bio	Flight	 EIWF-EGNE	 (21)
 PH-VBG Falcon 2000EX JetNetherlands EHAM-LFMN 
21. OO-CCJ Ce 525 CitationJet ASL nv LEVC-EBBR (30)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus	PC-12/47E	 Pilatus	Club	One	 LEGE-EHSE	 (30)
 PH-DKM Cessna 152 De Kempen EHBD-EHBD 
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161	Warrior	III	 Vliegclub	Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
22.	 D-AFBS	 Embraer	EMB.135BJ	 Air	Hamburg	 OMDW-LEMD	 (24
 D-EWAP Extra EA.300 F.Bosmans EBGB-EBGB 
 D-IGWT Ce 525A CitationJet 2 Sylt Air EGCC-EDDL 
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna	551	Citation	IISP	 R+P	Flugcharter	 EDDH-EDDH	
	 OO-HFE	 Cessna	F.152	 Vliegclub	Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	 (24)
 OO-HMW Eurocopter EC.120B Helimo nv EBHF-EBZZ 
	 OO-NRG	 Robinson	R.44	 Genitrade	nv	 EBZZ-EBZW	
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus	PC-12/47E	 EAPC	scrl	 LFLJ-LIMW	
	 OO-SPJ	 PA-18-95	Super	Cub	 Vliegclub	Hoevenen	 EBHN-EBHN	
 YU-SVL Ce 560XLS Citation Excel Prince Aviation EHAM-LYBE (23)
 L-13 Pilatus PC-7 Dutch AF EHWO-EHWO 
	 ST-42	 SF.260D	 Belgian	Air	Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
23. CS-LTJ Ce 680A Latitude Netjets LSGG-LIRZ 
	 D-EBFU	 PA-18-95	Super	Cub	 C.Jacobs	 EBST-EBST	 (24/4)
 D-HBWH MBB BO.105S Air Lloyd EDKA-EDKB (24)
	 D-ICAO	 Ce	525	CitationJet	 Lothringen	Aero	Service	 EDMA-EDMA	
	 LX-PCE	 Pilatus	PC-24	 Jetfly	Aviation		 EGWU-EGLF	 (24)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond	DA-40D	 Ostend	Air	College	 EBOS-EBKT	
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	 OO-ESV	 Stampe	SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 local	flight	
 PH-VBG Falcon 2000EX JetNetherlands ELLX-LFMN (25)
	 ST-48	 SF.260D	 Belgian	Air	Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
24.	 D-CMDH	 Ce	680	Sovereign	 Eisele	Flugdienst	 EDDS-LSZR	
 D-EPCI Pilatus P.3-05 R.Claes EBST-EBST 
	 F-GJFE	 Beech	B200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flight	
	 LX-JDV	 Ce	525	M2	 Flying	Group	Luxembourg	 EBCI-LSGG	 (31)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond	DA-40D	 Ostend	Air	College	 EBOS-EBKT	
 OO-KWR Tecnam P.2008JC Aero Kiewit EBZH-EBZH 
	 OO-SDC	 PA-18-150	Super	Cub	 S.	de	Cuyper	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 PH-TXA	 Ce	510	Mustang	 ASL	nv	 EDDW-EDDW-EGKB	(26)
 YU-SXX Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Air Pink LIRP-LIRP 
	 H-31	 Agusta	A.109BA	 Belgische	Landmacht	 EBLG-EBBE	
25. CS-LTI Ce 680A Latitude Netjets LIRZ-LFSB (26)
 D-ITMM Diamond DA.62 Mack Aviation EDTL-EDTL 
	 F-GJFE	 Beech	B200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flight	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond	DA-40D	 Ostend	Air	College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-NZE	 Sonaca	200	 Noordzee	Vliegclub	 EBOS-EBST	
	 OO-SCA	 PS-28	Cruiser	 Motorvliegclub	Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 OO-SPG	 PA-18-95	Super	Cub	 Aeroclub	Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 H-21	 Agusta	A.109BA	 Belgische	Landmacht	 EHVK-EBBE	
	 RN-05	 NH-90	TTH	 Belgian	Air	Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian	Air	Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 68/F-TEYO	 Embraer	EMB.121	Xingu	 French	Navy	 EDXW-LFOA	 (26)
26.	 F-GJFE	 Beech	B200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flights	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond	DA.42	 Bluetail	Flight	School	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 PH-TXA	 Ce	510	Mustang	 ASL	nv	 EGKB-EHRD	
27. D-IOHL Cessna 525A CitationJet 2 Ohlair LEIB-EHAM (2)
 F-GJFA Beech B200 Aero Sotravia LFPM-LFPM (29)
 N2454Y Cessna 182S J.Pauwels EBLE-EBLE 
	 PH-HBW	 Cessna	172S	 Aero	Club	der	Kempen	 EBZR-EBZR	
28.	 F-GJFA	 Beech	B200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flight	
	 F-GJFE	 Beech	B200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flights	
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair	P-68C	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 LSZA-EDLN	 (31)
 SE-MDX PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV H.Fando LSZE-LSZE 
29.	 F-GYPQ	 PA-46-350P	JetProp	 Courant	sa	 LFLM-LFLM	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus	PC-12	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 LFRN-LSGC	 (1)
	 HB-GLA	 Beech	B200	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 LFLX-EGMC	 (30)
	 HB-GLB	 Beech	B200	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 LSGC-EIDW	 (3)
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair	P-68C	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair	P-68C	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 EDRY-EDLN	 (30)
	 OY-MNS	 Vulcanair	P-68C	 Bio	Flight	 EGNR-EGNR	 (30)
	 PH-MFA	 Diamond	DA.42NG	 KLM	Flight	Academy	 EHBK-EHGG	
	 H-21	 Agusta	A.109BA	 Belgische	Landmacht	 EBFN-EBBE	
	 ST-47	 SF.260D	 Belgian	Air	Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
30.	 D-CSEB	 Ce	560XLS+	Citation	Excel	 Adolf	Wurth	gmbh	 EDTY-EDTY	 (1)
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus	PC-12	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flights	
	 HB-GLB	 Beech	B200	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	
	 HB-LUN	 Vulcanair	P-68C	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair	P-68C	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 EDLN-EDLN	 (31)
	 N449WA	 Cessna	182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD-EHAL	 (13)
 OO-ESV Stampe SV.4B L.Cousement EBKH-EBTX (3)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus	PC-12/47E	 Pilatus	Club	One	 LSGS-EHEH	 (12)
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e	Ecureuil	 Stephex	Stables	 EBMW-EBMW-EBMW	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond	DA.42NG	 KLM	Flight	Academy	 EHGG-EHBK	
 9H-AGV Learjet 40 Pontair Ltd LEGE-LEBL 
31. D-CNEU Dornier 228-212NG General Atomics AeroTec Systems EDMO-EDMO 
 D-IGWT Ce 525A CitationJet 2 Sylt Air LFLY-EGCC 
	 F-GJFE	 Beech	B200	 Aero	Sotravia	 local	flight	
	 HB-FOZ	 Pilatus	PC-12	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	
	 HB-GLA	 Beech	B200	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 EDDR-EDHL	 (3)
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	 HB-GLB	 Beech	B200	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 local	flight	
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair	P-68C	 Swiss	Flight	Services	 EDLN-LSGN	 (4)
 I-VICC Partenavia P.68B AFOC Germany EHGG-EHGG (8)
 N187CP PA-31T Cheyenne II A.Henson EDDK-EGLK 
	 OO-DNG	 Tecnam	P.2010	Mk.II	 DnG	bv	 EBST-	
	 PH-JRC	 Embraer	EMB.135BJ	 JetNetherlands	bv	 EHEH-LEMD	
	 ST-40	 SF.260D	 Belgian	Air	Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian	Air	Force	 EBBE-EBBL	
     
First visits    
01. HB-VTB Ce 525 Citation M2 TC Aviation  
03. G-TENG Extra EA.300L D.Mowat  
 OK-CZE Cirrus SR.22 Aeromec  
 T7-LEO Diamond DA.42 L.Kolja  
05. D-HMDX MD.900 Explorer Air Lloyd  
	 LX-PCD	 Pilatus	PC-24	 Jetfly	Aviation		 	
07.	 F-HZJB	 Rockwell	RC-114	 Cercle	Aeronautique	de	Strasbourg	 	
09.	 LX-PCF	 Pilatus	PC-24	 Jetfly	Aviation		 	
14. PH-KAT Tecnam P2006T Kavel 10  
16.	 EC-NIR	 SA.227AC	Metro	III	 Flightline	 	
20.	 LX-PCB	 Pilatus	PC-24	 Jetfly	Aviation		 	
22. D-EWAP Extra EA.300 F.Bosmans  
 L-13 Pilatus PC-7 Dutch AF  
24. YU-SXX Ce 550 Citation II Bravo Air Pink  
25. D-ITMM Diamond DA.62 Mack Aviation  
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond	DA-40D	 Ostend	Air	College	 	
	 68/F-TEYO	 Embraer	EMB.121	Xingu	 French	Navy	 	
28. SE-MDX PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV H.Fando  
30. 9H-AGV Learjet 40 Pontair Ltd  
31. D-CNEU Dornier 228-212NG General Atomics AeroTec Systems  
 N187CP PA-31T Cheyenne II A.Henson  
	 OO-DNG	 Tecnam	P.2010	Mk.II	 DnG	bv	 	


